

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2319

That the House recede from its amendments as printed on page 768 of the Senate Journal and page 845 of the House Journal and that Senate Bill No. 2319 be amended as follows:

Page 1, line 8, after "damages" insert "against the driver under the motion procedures provided in subsection 1" and replace the second "the" with "clear and convincing"

Page 1, line 9, remove "preponderance of the"

Page 1, line 10, replace ", for a second time in" with "within the" and replace the second comma with "immediately preceding the accident has been convicted for violation of section 39-08-01 and who"

Page 1, line 14, after "substance" insert "unless a drug that predominantly caused impairment was used only as directed or cautioned by a practitioner who legally prescribed or dispensed the drug to the driver"

Page 1, line 17, replace "Knowingly under significant" with "Under the" and replace "medication or other substance that" with "volatile chemical as listed in section 12.1-31-06."

Page 1, remove lines 18 through 20

Page 1, line 21, remove "damages under this section."

Re-number accordingly